Atmel-8707F-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Datasheet_012015
Features
 Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
 Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
̶ Data Sheet Describes Mode 0 Operation
 Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
̶ VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V
 20MHz Clock Rate (5V)

 13AT25010B/020B/040B [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8707F-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Datasheet_012015
8. Ordering Code Detail
A T 2 5 0 1 0 B - S S H L - B
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
Package Option
010 = 1k
020 = 2k
040 = 4k
25 = Standard SPI
Serial EPPROM
B = Bulk (Tubes)
T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
Operating Voltage
M  = 1.8V to 5.5V
H  = Green, NiPdAu Lead Finish,
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
U  =  Green, Matte Sn Lead Finish,
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
11  = 11mil Wafer Thickness
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = UDFN
ME = XDFN
C = VFBGA
WWU = Wafer unsawn
WDT = Die in Tape and Reel
AT25010B/020B/040B [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8707F-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Datasheet_012015
 14
9. Part Markings
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
25010-02-04BSM B
1/15/14
25010-02-04BSM,  AT25010B, AT25020B and AT25040B
Package Marking Information
Package Mark Contact:
AAAAAAAA
###%   @
ATMLHYWW
8-lead SOIC 8-lead TSSOP
AAAAAAA
###% @
ATHYWW
8-pad UDFN
###
H%@
YXX
2.0 x 3.0 mm Body
Note 2:  Package drawings are not to scale
Note 1:       designates pin 1
AT25010B, AT25020B and AT25040B: Package Marking Information
Catalog Number Truncation
AT25010B Truncation Code ###: 51B
AT25020B Truncation Code ###: 52B
AT25040B Truncation Code ###: 54B
Date Codes            Voltages
Y = Year   M = Month  WW = Work Week of Assembly          % = Minimum Voltage
4: 2014 8: 2018 A:  January   02: Week 2  L: 1.8V min
5: 2015 9: 2019 B:  February   04: Week 4
6: 2016 0: 2020            ...             ...
7: 2017 1: 2021 L:  December   52: Week 52
Country of Assembly     Lot Number   Grade/Lead Finish Material

 15AT25010B/020B/040B [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8707F-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Datasheet_012015
10. Ordering Information
Note: 1. Contact Atmel Sales for Wafer sales.
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation
RangeForm Quantity
AT25010B-SSHL-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40 to 85C)
AT25010B-SSHL-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT25010B-XHL-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT25010B-XHL-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MAHL-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MAHL-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MEHL-T 8ME1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-CUL-T SnAgCu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U3-1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-WWU11L (1) N/A Wafer Note 1
AT25020B-SSHL-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40 to 85C)
AT25020B-SSHL-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT25020B-XHL-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT25020B-XHL-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MAHL-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MAHL-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MEHL-T 8ME1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-CUL-T SnAgCu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U3-1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-WWU11L (1) N/A Wafer Note 1
AT25040B-SSHL-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40 to 85C)
AT25040B-SSHL-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT25040B-XHL-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT25040B-XHL-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MAHL-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MAHL-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MEHL-T 8ME1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-CUL-T SnAgCu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U3-1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-WWU11L (1) N/A Wafer Note 1
AT25010B/020B/040B [DATASHEET]